HEALTH SERVICES

shall, for the year ending 31st March, 1952, be calculated by adding together the number of units to his credit at the 31st March, 1951, and at 31st March, 1952, and dividing the total by two.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Health and Local Government for Northern Ireland, this 22nd day of June, 1951, in the presence of

(L.S.)

J. E. Pittaway,

Assistant Secretary.

Medical Practices Compensation

REGULATIONS, DATED 28TH FEBRUARY, 1951, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE HEALTH SERVICES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1948.

1951. No. 32

The Ministry of Health and Local Government for Northern Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Ministry") in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Sections 8 and 60 of the Health Services Act (Northern Ireland), 1948, hereby makes the following Regulations, that is to say :—

1.—(1) These Regulations may be cited as the Health Services (Medical Practices Compensation) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1951.

(2) In these Regulations the expression "Principal Regulations" means the Health Services (Medical Practices Compensation) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1950 (a).

(3) The Interpretation Act, 1921, shall apply for the purpose of the interpretation of these Regulations in like manner as it applies for the interpretation of an Act of the Parliament of Northern Ireland.

2.—(1) Regulation 3 (3) of the Principal Regulations shall have effect as though there were substituted for the words "28th February, 1951" the words "31st March, 1951".

(2) There shall be added at the end of Regulation 14 of the Principal Regulations the following sentence :----" The Ministry may pay to the nominated members of the Committee such fees and expenses as the Ministry, with the approval of the Ministry of Finance, may determine."

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Health and Local Government for Northern Ireland this twenty-eighth day of February, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-one.

(L.S.)	• .	•		L. G. P. Freer,
	· · · ·		• •	Secretary.

(a) S. R. & O. (N.I.), 1950, No. 208.